Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		01/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradigm Health Corporation	
Street Address:	1001 Galaxy Way	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94520	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414867	PARADIGM
Registration Number:	1870159	PARADIGM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A.Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203916-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams
Signature:	/baw/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0708

900042813

2414867

ECH \$65

Date:	02/23/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Paradigm Security Release#page1.	tif
source=Paradigm Security Release#page1:til	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0709

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of January, 2006, by GENERAL

ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as a Lender and as Agent

for the Lenders ("Agent"), in favor of PARADIGM HEALTH CORPORATION, a

California corporation ("Paradigm").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31,

2003, made by Paradigm in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent and a Lender

Title:

499739.v01 2/6/06 1:41 PM @PLN01!.DOC

4866.122

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
PARADIGM	2414867
PARADIGM	1870159

RECORDED: 02/23/2006